Effective May 1, 2021
Replaces July 25, 2016

Subject to change without notice

SCHEDULE | - HAMPTON COLISEUM EVENT RELATED CHARGES AND RATES

RATE COMMENTS
Event Staff/Labor
Event Staff (Usher, Door guard, Ticket Taker) $17.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
Supervisor $20.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
Event Staff Senior Supervisor $24.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
Contracted Security Market rate min. 4 hrs.
Event Production Manager* $30.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
Scoreboard Operator $24.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
Switchboard Operator $17.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
Box Office
Box Office Manager* $30.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
Ticket Seller $18.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
Cashier $20.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
Supervisor $24.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
First Aid
First Aid Attendant $20.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
Supervisor $24.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
Parking Lot
Parking Lot Personnel $17.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
Asst. Supervisor $20.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
Supervisor $24.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
Parking Lot Sweeper $80.00/hr. operator included
Operations *
Operations Manager $30.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
Operations Personnel $23.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
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Housekeeping & Changeover *
Housekeeping & Changeover Manager $30.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
Housekeeping & Changeover Personnel $23.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
*Holiday time periods will be charged at double time and a
half.
Police and Fire Marshal**
Police Officer $50/hr. min. 4 hrs.
Supervisor $50/hr. min. 4 hrs.
Fire Marshal $28.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
Fire Fighter $31.00/hr. min. 4 hrs.
** A 30% payroll tax/administrative fee is applicable.
Stagehands*** $21.92-$27.73/hr. min. 4 hrs.
$32.88-$41.60/hr. min. 4 hrs. overtime and move-out
***Riggers $29.98-30.51/hr. min. 4 hrs. weekdays

$44.97-45.77/hr.

min. 4 hrs. Sundays, holidays,
overtime, move-out

**Hourly rates for time in excess of 8 hours in a call shall be computed
as overtime; move-out loading shall be computed at overtime rates.

Equipment Rental

Labor included; $1.00 charge for set

8' Tables $6.00 each/event up and tear down of non-Coliseum
tables
Chairs $1.25 each/event Labor included

Pipe and Drape

$2.00 ft./event

120" available

Forklift

$175.00/per day
$500.00/per week

Operator not included

Tower Lights

$125.00 per day

Fuel included

Effective May 1, 2021
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Spotlights (Xenon Super Troupers)

$175.00/light/per performance
includes headset

10 available, gels and
operators not included

Headset and Battery Pack

$25.00 per set/per
performance

12 sets available

Telephone Service

$150.00 per line/per day

Instrument included; U.S.
long distance included; no
international calls.

Wireless Internet Connection

$300.00 per day

Stage

$600.00/per event

Up to 60' x 40' (labor included) 5'
high; $10 for each addl. 4' x 8'
section; maximum stage size 80' x
56'; two 5' steel steps included.

Stage Hand Rails

$15.00/per section/per event

Labor included

Risers

$40.00/per section/per event

8"-16"-24"-32" sections
available (4'x8' sections)
limited steps available.

Rolling Risers $125.00/per section/ 4' x 8' sections
per event
Stage Barricade $500.00/per event Up to 80 linear feet available

Bike Rack

$20.00 per piece/per event

30 pieces available

Portable Sound System

$350.00/per day

Coliseum operator required,
but not included.

Half-House Curtain

$1,500.00/per event

Labor included

Backdrop Curtain

$400.00/per event

Up to 60’ x 38" available,
labor included.

Dressing Room Furniture

$125.00/per set/per event

Six sets available

Garment Racks

$20.00/per rack/per day

Extension Cords

$30.00 each

Purchase only

Basketball Floor

$1,500.00/per event

Labor included

Metal Detecting Wands

$15.00 per day

12 available

Walk Through Metal Detectors

$500/ per event

12 available, labor not
included.

Effective May 1, 2021
W/Administrative Files/Rate Card
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Utilities
Exhibit/show Electrical
e 110V 15 amp service

e 208V single phase
e 208V three phase

Advance Orders
(48 hours prior to move-in)

$ 50.00 each/event
$ 175.00 each/event
$ 250.00 each/event

Late Orders

$ 70.00 each/event
$ 225.00 each/event
$ 325.00 each/event

Concert/Family Shows/
Theatrical Presentation

$750.00/per performance

Electrical surcharge

$1,000.00/per day

Fire Extinguishers

$25.00 per 20 Ibs. returned
without being discharged

$40 per 20 Ibs. returned after
being discharged.

Catering / Kitchen Use

$600.00 minimum

Kitchen facility and equipment
must be left in reasonably
clean condition acceptable to
management.

Rigging Plot- Structural Engineer approval

$850.00 minimum

P.E. approval required when
show load exceeds 70,000 Ib
or is configured atypically. In-
depth review may be required
in some instances.

Note:

1. Additional labor and equipment charges not listed may apply depending

on event requirements.

2. All rates and fees are effective May 1, 2021, and subject to change

without notice.

3. All equipment and personnel are limited in quantity and subject to availability.
Additional equipment and personnel are available subject to market price.
4. Tenant is responsible for any damage to the facility or facility equipment

on arecovery cost basis.

Effective May 1, 2021
W/Administrative Files/Rate Card




